150 mA, Low Dropout,
CMOS Linear Regulator
  ADP1710/ADP1711
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

Figure 30. 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transistor Package [TSOT]
(UJ-5)
Dimensions show in millimeters
ADP1710/ADP1711
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Temperature
Range
Output
Voltage (V)
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP1710AUJZ-0.75R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4S
ADP1710AUJZ-0.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0D
ADP1710AUJZ-0.85R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.85 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L40
ADP1710AUJZ-0.9-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.90 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L41
ADP1710AUJZ-0.95R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.95 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L42
ADP1710AUJZ-1.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0E
ADP1710AUJZ-1.05R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L43
ADP1710AUJZ-1.10R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.10 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L47
ADP1710AUJZ-1.15R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L44
ADP1710AUJZ-1.2-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.20 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L45
ADP1710AUJZ-1.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L46
ADP1710AUJZ-1.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0F
ADP1710AUJZ-1.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0G
ADP1710AUJZ-2.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 2.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0H
ADP1710AUJZ-3.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0J
ADP1710AUJZ-3.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0K
ADP1710AUJZ-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0L
ADP1711AUJZ-0.75R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4T
ADP1711AUJZ-0.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0M
ADP1711AUJZ-0.85R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.85 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L48
ADP1711AUJZ-0.9-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.90 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L49
ADP1711AUJZ-0.95R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.95 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4A
ADP1711AUJZ-1.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0N
ADP1711AUJZ-1.05R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4C
ADP1711AUJZ-1.10R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.10 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4G
ADP1711AUJZ-1.15R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4D
ADP1711AUJZ-1.2-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.20 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4E
ADP1711AUJZ-1.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4F
ADP1711AUJZ-1.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0P
ADP1711AUJZ-1.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0Q
ADP1711AUJZ-2.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 2.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0R
ADP1711AUJZ-3.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0S
ADP1711AUJZ-3.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L0U
1 Z = Pb-free part.
  ADP1710/ADP1711
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
NOTES